



Brand

Kruunu Herkku

Description

Lasagne bolognese 2kg

Net Content  
2000 GramFunctional name  
LasagneGTIN  
06430078910361Identification  
6081Country of origin  
FinlandPackaging  
Box

A tomato sauce made from domestic minced beef and a creamy white sauce stacked in layers on lasagne plates, topped by a fair layer of cheese. The lasagne bolognese is baked in the oven to be succelently delicious.

## Ingredients

Bolognese sauce (crushed tomatoes, minced beef 10% (Finland), water, carrot, onion, tomato puree, broth (salt, maltodextrin, flavor, yeast extract, sugar, beef extract, potato starch, onion powder, caramel syrup, turmeric, white pepper), crushed garlic (garlic, water, sugar, white wine vinegar), red wine vinegar, salt, black pepper, oregano). White sauce (water, lactose-free **cream**, salt, vegetable broth (salt, maltodextrin, starch, sugar, yeast extract, vegetables (onion, carrot, leek), flavor, carrot juice powder, vegetable fat, spices)). Lasagnel plate (durum **wheat**). **grated cheese** (pasteurized **milk**, palm oil, anti-caking agent (potato starch), salt, microbiological rennet, sourdough). **low-lactose**

## Usage

Remove the coating. Heat in a 140 degree oven for approximately 45 minutes

## Storage

Storage below +6°C

Temperature

MAX: 6 °C MIN: 2 °C

## Allergens

<b>Gluten</b> Contains	<b>Crustacean</b> –	<b>Egg</b> May contain	<b>Fish</b> –	<b>Peanuts</b> –	<b>Soybean</b> May contain	<b>Milk</b> Contains
<b>Tree Nuts</b> –	<b>Celery</b> –	<b>Mustard</b> –	<b>Sesame Seed</b> –	<b>Dioxide and Sulphite</b> –	<b>Lupine</b> –	<b>Molluscs</b> –

## Nutrients

Serving size  
–  
Nutrient basis  
100 Gram

<b>Energy</b>	655 Kilojoule, 157 Kilocalorie (international table)
<b>Fat</b>	10.37 Gram
<b>Of which saturated fat</b>	6.43 Gram
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	10.59 Gram
<b>Of which sugars</b>	2.21 Gram
<b>Protein</b>	5.14 Gram
<b>Salt equivalent</b>	1.12 Gram

## Contact

<b>Type</b>	Manufacturer
<b>Name</b>	Kruunu Herkku Oy
<b>Address</b>	Tehtaantie 12, 51900 JUVA
<b>Website</b>	www.kruunuherkku.fi

## Packaging Marks

